
WATER-BORNE PRESERVATIVES: BENEFITS AND HAZARDS

By

MUHAMMAD KHAIRUL ANWAR BIN WAHAB

Final Project Submitted in Partial Fulfillment for the Diploma in Wood Industry,
Faculty of Applied Science,

Universiti Teknologi MARA,
Pahang

March 2005



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Firstly I would like to take opportunity to show my thankfulness towards ALLAH

S.W.T for rendering upon me such tremendous determination and courage to complete this

project.

Besides that, I am pleased to express my great appreciation to my project advisor Prof

Madya Abd JaJi) bin Ahmad, on the advices, comments and suggestion which had expanded the

valuable during the preparation of this project.

I would also like to express my appreciation to all lecturers and staff I have known in this

Wood Technology Industry Department, for their helping during my study in DiTM Pahang.

Lastly, my sincere gratitude to my beloved family and my friends who have give me the

encouragement to keep up with the study and encouragement leading towards the·success of this

final project. Once again, I want to wish a lot of thank you to all people who are involved in this

project whether direct or indirect.

Thank you very much .

111



TABLE OF CONTENTS

APPROVAL SHEET
DEDICATION
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
LIST OF TABLE
ABSTRACT
ABSTRAK

CHAPTER

PAGE

i
II

iii
vi
vii
viii

I

n

m

1.1 INTRODUCTION
1.2 OBJECTIVE

2.0 LITERATURE REVIEW
2.1 Water-borne Preservative
2.2 Chemical ofWater-bome Preservative

2.2.1 Arsenic Salts
2.2.2 Borax and Boric acids
2.2.3 Chromium Salts
2.2.4 Chromated Zinc Salts
2.2.5 Copperized Chromated Zinc CWoride
2.2.6 Sodium CWoride
2.2.7 Sodium Fluoride
2.2.8 Zinc Chloride
2.2.9 Zinc Sulfate
2.2.10 Copper Chrome Arsenic

2.3 Manufacturer ofConstituent Chemicals
2.3.1 Arsenic Compounds
2.3.2 Chromium Compound
2.3.3 Copper Compounds
2.3.4 Fluorides
2.3.5 Zinc Compounds

3.0 HAZARDS OF PRESERVATIVES
3.1 Chromated Copper Arsenate and

Ammoniacal Copper Arsenate
3.1.1Chromated Copper Arsenate

3.2 Effect on Environment
3.2.1 Climate Decay Hazards
3.2.2 Soil Type
3.2.3 Soil Moisture
3.2.4 Marine Hazards

IV

1
3

4
4
5
5
5
6
6
7
7
8
8
9
9
10
10
11
12
13
14

15

16
18
21
21
21
23
24



IV 4.0 POLLUTION CONTROL 25
4.1 Water Quality Guidelines 26
4.2 Pollution Abatement by Wastewater Treatment 29

4.2.1 Primary Treatment 29
4.2.1.1 Wastewater Containing Entrained Oils 29
4.2.1.2 Wastewater Containing Inorganic Salts 31

4.2.2 Secondary Treatment 33

V 5.0 DISCUSSION & RECOMMENDATION 35

VI 6.0 CONCLUSION 37

VII REFERENCE 38

VIII VITA 39

v



WATER-BORNE PRESERVATIVES: BENEFITS AND HAZARDS

BY:

MUHAMMAD KBAIRUL ANWAR BIN WAHAB

MARCB2005

ABSTRACT

In this study, water-borne preservative is one of the preservatives to preserve wood. It is

commonly used in Asian country such as Malaysia, Thailand, Indonesia, Philippines and so on.

There are a lot of chemical used in water -borne preservatives. It is because this chemical is easy

and cheap to buy. These chemicals have benefits and hazards when used. In my study, I discuss

the benefits and the hazards from water-borne preservatives. So, in this project, it contains the

accumulation of facts of study on the weakness and effectiveness of water-borne preservative

chemicals.
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