WATER-BORNE PRESERVATIVES: BENEFITS AND HAZARDS

By

MUHAMMAD KHAIRUL ANWAR BIN WAHAB

Final Project Submitted in Partial Fulfillment for the Diploma in Wood Industry,
Faculty of Applied Science,
Universiti Teknologi MARA,
Pahang

March 2005

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Firstly I would like to take opportunity to show my thankfulness towards ALLAH S.W.T for rendering upon me such tremendous determination and courage to complete this project.

Besides that, I am pleased to express my great appreciation to my project advisor Prof.

Madya Abd Jalil bin Ahmad, on the advices, comments and suggestion which had expanded the valuable during the preparation of this project.

I would also like to express my appreciation to all lecturers and staff I have known in this Wood Technology Industry Department, for their helping during my study in UiTM Pahang.

Lastly, my sincere gratitude to my beloved family and my friends who have give me the encouragement to keep up with the study and encouragement leading towards the success of this final project. Once again, I want to wish a lot of thank you to all people who are involved in this project whether direct or indirect.

Thank you very much.....

APPROVAL SHEET	i
DEDICATION ACKNOWLEDGEMENT LIST OF TABLE ABSTRACT ABSTRAK	i ii iii vi vii viii
CHAPTER	
I 1.1 INTRODUCTION 1.2 OBJECTIVE	1 3
11 2.0 LITERATURE REVIEW 2.1 Water-borne Preservative 2.2 Chemical of Water-borne Preservative 2.2.1 Arsenic Salts 2.2.2 Borax and Boric acids 2.2.3 Chromium Salts 2.2.4 Chromated Zinc Salts 2.2.5 Copperized Chromated Zinc Chloride 2.2.6 Sodium Chloride 2.2.7 Sodium Fluoride 2.2.8 Zinc Chloride 2.2.9 Zinc Sulfate 2.2.10 Copper Chrome Arsenic 2.3 Manufacturer of Constituent Chemicals 2.3.1 Arsenic Compounds 2.3.2 Chromium Compound 2.3.3 Copper Compounds 2.3.4 Fluorides 2.3.5 Zinc Compounds	4 4 5 5 5 6 6 7 7 8 8 8 9 9 10 10 11 12 13 14
3.0 HAZARDS OF PRESERVATIVES 3.1 Chromated Copper Arsenate and Ammoniacal Copper Arsenate 3.1.1Chromated Copper Arsenate 3.2 Effect on Environment 3.2.1 Climate Decay Hazards 3.2.2 Soil Type 3.2.3 Soil Moisture 3.2.4 Marine Hazards	15 16 18 21 21 21 23 24

IV	4.0 POLLUTION CONTROL	25
	4.1 Water Quality Guidelines	26
	4.2 Pollution Abatement by Wastewater Treatment	29
	4.2.1 Primary Treatment	29
	4.2.1.1 Wastewater Containing Entrained Oils	29
	4.2.1.2 Wastewater Containing Inorganic Salts	31
	4.2.2 Secondary Treatment	33
v	5.0 DISCUSSION & RECOMMENDATION	35
VI	6.0 CONCLUSION	37
VII	REFERENCE	38
VIII	VITA	39

WATER-BORNE PRESERVATIVES: BENEFITS AND HAZARDS

BY:

MUHAMMAD KHAIRUL ANWAR BIN WAHAB

MARCH 2005

ABSTRACT

In this study, water-borne preservative is one of the preservatives to preserve wood. It is commonly used in Asian country such as Malaysia, Thailand, Indonesia, Philippines and so on. There are a lot of chemical used in water –borne preservatives. It is because this chemical is easy and cheap to buy. These chemicals have benefits and hazards when used. In my study, I discuss the benefits and the hazards from water-borne preservatives. So, in this project, it contains the accumulation of facts of study on the weakness and effectiveness of water-borne preservative chemicals.